

Bid Tabulation

Village of New Lebanon

Blosser Street Reconstruction Phase 1 July 12, 2022 Outdoor Enterprise, LLC Troy, Ohio

Brumbaugh Construction, Inc. Arcanum, Ohio C.G. Construction & Utilities, Inc. Miamisburg, Ohio

REF.		DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	APPROX.	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL COST	UNIT	TOTAL
		DESCRIPTION CLEARING AND CRUPPING AS DEP. DI ANI	LUMP			COST	<u>COST</u>	<u>COST</u>	<u>COST</u>		<u>COST</u>	<u>COST</u>
		CLEARING AND GRUBBING, AS PER PLAN		1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$20,000.00		\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
2		REMOVED, AS PER PLAN CURB REMOVED	LUMP FT.	1 785	\$4,000.00 \$3.00	\$4,000.00 \$2,355.00	\$6,165.00	\$6,165.00	\$10,536.00	\$10,536.00 \$3,140.00	\$27,450.00 \$7.00	\$27,450.00 \$5,495.00
							\$6.00		1			
4		WALK REMOVED	S.F.	3362	\$3.00	\$10,086.00	\$1.30	\$4,370.60		\$6,724.00	\$1.50	\$5,043.00
5		PIPE REMOVED, 24" AND UNDER	FT.	69	\$12.00	\$828.00	\$22.00	\$1,518.00	I -	\$2,208.00	\$53.00	\$3,657.00
6		VALVE BOX REMOVED	EACH	2	\$120.00	\$240.00	\$176.00	\$352.00		\$260.00	\$299.00	\$598.00
7		CATCH BASIN REMOVED	EACH	2	\$325.00	\$650.00	\$470.00	\$940.00	-	\$780.00	\$395.00	\$790.00
8		PAVEMENT REMOVED, ASPHALT	S.Y.	44	\$12.00	\$528.00	\$19.00	\$836.00		\$407.00	\$18.00	\$792.00
9		EXCAVATION, INCLUDING EMBANKMENT, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	1177	\$25.00	\$29,425.00	\$50.00	\$58,850.00		\$38,841.00	\$28.00	\$32,956.00
10		SUBGRADE COMPACTION, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	2069	\$2.00	\$4,138.00	\$1.00	\$2,069.00		\$4,138.00	\$1.00	\$2,069.00
11		EXCAVATION OF SUBGRADE AND STRUCTURAL EMBANKMENT, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	7	\$30.00	\$210.00	\$92.00	\$644.00		\$700.00	\$165.00	\$1,155.00
12		4" ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG64-22	C.Y.	225	\$175.00	\$39,375.00	\$242.00	\$54,450.00		\$56,250.00	\$254.00	\$57,150.00
13		AGGREGATE BASE, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	457	\$50.00	\$22,850.00	\$59.00	\$26,963.00		\$29,705.00	\$73.00	\$33,361.00
14		NON-TRACKING TACK COAT	GAL.	254	\$3.00	\$762.00	\$7.00	\$1,778.00		\$1,905.00	\$8.00	\$2,032.00
15		STABILIZED CRUSHED AGGREGATE	C.Y.	38	\$60.00	\$2,280.00	\$75.00	\$2,850.00		\$4,560.00	\$180.00	\$6,840.00
16		1-3/4" ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (449)	C.Y.	88	\$200.00	\$17,600.00	\$253.00	\$22,264.00	-	\$23,320.00	\$287.00	\$25,256.00
17		1-1/4" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, PG 64-22	C.Y.	75	\$250.00	\$18,750.00	\$264.00	\$19,800.00	-	\$20,625.00	\$337.00	\$25,275.00
18		2-1/2" ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (449) (DRIVEWAY)	C.Y.	11	\$200.00	\$2,200.00	\$264.00	\$2,904.00		\$3,025.00	\$699.00	\$7,689.00
19		1-1/2" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, PG 64-22 (DRIVEWAY)	C.Y.	18	\$250.00	\$4,500.00	\$264.00	\$4,752.00		\$4,950.00	\$508.00	\$9,144.00
20	452	6" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	226	\$70.00	\$15,820.00	\$95.00	\$21,470.00	\$92.00	\$20,792.00	\$87.00	\$19,662.00
21		4" CONCRETE WALK, AS PER PLAN	S.F.	2609	\$6.00	\$15,654.00	\$9.00	\$23,481.00		\$23,481.00	\$8.50	\$22,176.50
22	608	CURB RAMP	S.F.	308	\$12.00	\$3,696.00	\$21.00	\$6,468.00	\$23.00	\$7,084.00	\$22.00	\$6,776.00
23	609	CURB, TYPE 6	FT.	1381	\$30.00	\$41,430.00	\$28.00	\$38,668.00	\$28.00	\$38,668.00	\$33.00	\$45,573.00
24	611	4" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, AS PER PLAN	FT.	25	\$20.00	\$500.00	\$43.00	\$1,075.00	\$9.00	\$225.00	\$8.00	\$200.00
25	611	6" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, AS PER PLAN	FT.	25	\$25.00	\$625.00	\$49.00	\$1,225.00	\$14.00	\$350.00	\$16.00	\$400.00
26	611	8" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, AS PER PLAN	FT.	25	\$30.00	\$750.00	\$57.00	\$1,425.00	\$22.00	\$550.00	\$28.00	\$700.00
27	611	12" CONDUIT, TYPE B, AS PER PLAN	FT.	258	\$65.00	\$16,770.00	\$73.00	\$18,834.00	\$74.00	\$19,092.00	\$274.00	\$70,692.00
28	611	18" CONDUIT, TYPE B, AS PER PLAN	FT.	42	\$90.00	\$3,780.00	\$98.00	\$4,116.00	\$66.00	\$2,772.00	\$320.00	\$13,440.00
29	611	TYPE 1 CATCH BASIN	EACH	6	\$2,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$2,293.00	\$13,758.00	\$2,400.00	\$14,400.00	\$3,000.00	\$18,000.00
30	611	STORM SEWER MANHOLE, NO. 3, AS PER PLAN	EACH	1	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$4,133.00	\$4,133.00	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
31	611	MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,360.00	\$1,360.00	\$275.00	\$275.00	\$1,479.00	\$1,479.00
32	611	MANHOLE RECONSTRUCTED TO GRADE	EACH	3	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,769.00	\$5,307.00	\$1,900.00	\$5,700.00	\$2,560.00	\$7,680.00
33	611	6" SANITARY LATERAL	FT.	100	\$42.00	\$4,200.00	\$52.00	\$5,200.00	\$24.00	\$2,400.00	\$55.00	\$5,500.00
34	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$7,850.00	\$7,850.00	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00	\$2,475.00	\$2,475.00
35	630	SIGN, DOUBLE FACED, STREET NAME	EACH	4	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$110.00	\$440.00	\$115.00	\$460.00	\$120.00	\$480.00
36	630	GROUND MOUNTED SUPPORT, NO. 3 POST	FT.	127.5	\$35.00	\$4,462.50	\$17.00	\$2,167.50	\$18.00	\$2,295.00	\$19.00	\$2,422.50
37	630	SIGN, FLAT SHEET	S.F.	42	\$30.00	\$1,260.00	\$18.00	\$756.00	\$18.00	\$756.00	\$19.00	\$798.00
38	630	REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN AND DISPOSAL	EACH	14	\$25.00	\$350.00	\$11.00	\$154.00	\$11.00	\$154.00	\$12.00	\$168.00
39	630	REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED POST SUPPORT AND DISPOSAL	EACH	10	\$30.00	\$300.00	\$16.50	\$165.00	\$17.00	\$170.00	\$18.00	\$180.00
40	638	1" TYPE "K" COPPER WATER SERVICE BRANCH, AS PER PLAN	FT.	92	\$50.00	\$4,600.00	\$83.00	\$7,636.00	\$135.00	\$12,420.00	\$142.00	\$13,064.00
41	638	2" TYPE "K" COPPER WATER SERVICE BRANCH, AS PER PLAN	FT.	13	\$55.00	\$715.00	\$176.00	\$2,288.00	\$292.00	\$3,796.00	\$263.00	\$3,419.00
42	638	12" INSERTION VALVE, AS PER PLAN	EACH	1	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$34,575.00	\$34,575.00	\$35,250.00	\$35,250.00	\$37,115.00	\$37,115.00
43	638	12" X 8" TAPPING SLEEVE AND VALVE	EACH	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$5,305.00	\$5,305.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
44	638	CUT AND PLUG, TYPE 2, AS PER PLAN	EACH	5	\$1,350.00	\$6,750.00	\$2,246.00	\$11,230.00	\$1,250.00	\$6,250.00	\$3,600.00	\$18,000.00
45	638	8" AWWA C-900 DR-18 WATER MAIN, AS PER PLAN	FT.	654	\$75.00	\$49,050.00	\$118.00	\$77,172.00	\$147.00	\$96,138.00	\$170.00	\$111,180.00
46		8" HDPE DR-11 WATER MAIN DIRECTIONALY DRILLED	FT.	315	\$130.00	\$40,950.00	\$99.00	\$31,185.00	-	\$63,000.00	\$220.00	\$69,300.00
47	638	8" GATE VALVE	EACH	6	\$2,800.00	\$16,800.00	\$1,630.00	\$9,780.00	\$2,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$15,000.00
48		METER PIT, INCLUDING METER SETTING AND VALVES, AS PER PLAN	EACH	6	\$750.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,090.00	\$6,540.00		\$30,000.00	\$1,525.00	\$9,150.00
49		FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY REMOVED	EACH	1	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$650.00	\$650.00		\$1,350.00	\$900.00	\$900.00
50		6" FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY, AS PER PLAN	EACH	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$10,100.00	•	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
51		STOP LINE	FT.	24	\$15.00	\$360.00	\$38.00	\$912.00		\$960.00	\$42.00	\$1,008.00
52		SEEDING AND MULCHING, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	1684	\$4.00	\$6,736.00	\$1.95	\$3,283.80		\$6,736.00	\$12.50	\$21,050.00
53		EROSION CONTROL	EACH	4000	\$1.00	\$4,000.00	\$0.01	\$40.00		\$4,000.00	\$12.30	\$4,000.00
		CONSTRUCTION CONTINGENCY ALLOWANCE, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	4000	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	-	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$4,000.00
54		TOTAL	LOIVII	1	720,000.00	\$484,435.50	\$20,000.00 <u></u>	\$614,964.90		\$684,998.00	720,000.00	\$805,740.00
		IVINE				y-10-7,-33.30		7017,304.30		,530.00		7003,740.00